DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-915974

RPTT:\$1384.50 Rec:\$35.00 \$1,419.50 Pgs=3

06/22/2018 02:00 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Cynthia Bau 1372 Hastings Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Cynthia Bau Same as above

Escrow No. 1802830-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-816-024

R.P.T.T. \$1,384.50

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Mario J. Tabarracci and Allison E. Tabarracci, Husband and Wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cynthia Bau, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Mario J. Tabarracci

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Phis instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Mario J. Habarracci and Allison E. Tabarracci

NOTARY PUBLIC



Escrow No. 1802830-RLT

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 59, Block C, as set forth on FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP No. 1006-11 for CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 11, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada and recorded December 27, 2002 in Book 1202, Page 12732, as Document No. 562225, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded March 27, 2003 in Book 0303, Page 13037, as Document No. 0571430, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1320-33-816-024



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)					\ \	
a.	a. 1320-33-816-024					\ \	
b.						\ \	
C.						\ \	
d.						\ \	
2.	Type of Property:						
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Res			RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
Ç.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	- And Address of the London	ok	Page	
е.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l		ate of Recording	g:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	No	otes:		
i.	Other				1 /		
0 -	T-tal Valua/Calaa Dria	o of Dropo	4.11		355,000.00	\	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price		76. 76.	φ •\	399,000.00		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	osure Only	(value or property	y)	255 400 00		
C.	c. Transfer Tax Value			7/10	\$ 355,000.00		
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:	1	\$	1,384.50		
4. If Exemption Claimed							
	a. Transfer Tax Exe		r NRS 375.090, S	ection			
	b. Explain Reason f		796 ₆				
		-		1			
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage bein	a transferred:	%			
-		-	- The -		riury nursuant	to NRS 375.060 and NRS	
						on and belief, and can be	
						ed herein. Furthermore, the	
						of additional tax due, may	
result	in a penalty of 10% of	the tax du	e plus interest at	1% per mo	onth. Pursuant	to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	
and S	eller shall be jointly and	severally l	iable for any addit	ional amou	nt owed.	. 1 1	
Signa	ture (4 Ta Vá	NAGE	'ex	Capaci	ity 💢	oth	
		_		7 /	· ——//		
Signa	ture			Capac	ity		
	SELLER (GRANTOR)	NEORMA	TION	/ pi	IVED (CDANT	EE) INCORMATION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			HON	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Print N	Name: Mario J. Tabarra	770	inon E	Print Nom	•	•	
Tabar		CCI allu All	SUIL.	riiii ivain	e: Cynthia Bai	u	
	ss: 1409 S- Mar	10 11 Piers	00001	Address:	1272	tastingslove	
City: Gardnem/ Co. NV 89410				City: Gardnerville			
State: Zip:			<u> </u>	State: NV Zip: 89410			
State.	Ζιρ.	+		State. NV	Zip. 69410		
1	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQU	JESTING RECOR	DING (Rec	nuired if not S	eller or Ruyer)	
Print I	Name: Ticor Title of Nev	ada, Inc.			o.: 01802830		
	ss: 1483 Highway 395 I						
794	State, Zip: Gardnerville,						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			D TINO FORM				
	AS A PUBLIC	C KECORI	THIS FORM MA	AY BE REC	ORDED/MICR	OFILMED	